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Form PTQ-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.8. DEPARTMENT QF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) . L1.&, Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 {(axp. 6/30/2005) PATENT S ON LY
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To lha Honorable Comrmissioner of Palents end Trademarks: Pleass racord the attached ariginal documents ar copy thereof.
1. Narme of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: _Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Applica Consumer Products, Inc.,
formerly known as Windmere Corporation Internal Address:

Addlianal name(s) of conveying pertyfes) attached?] res [oNa
3. Nature of conveyance:

|:| Assignment D Merger

I:l Security Agreement DChange of Name
Other Grant of Security Interest

Street Address; 300 Galleria Parkway Suite 800

city:_Atlanta . _state: GA 2ip: 30308

Exacution Date: Nevember 17, 2004

Addltanal name(s) &addrass(es)attached?' | Yen Iy’ I Ne

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exacution date of the application is:
A. Patant Applicstion No.(s) Please see B. Patent No.(z) _Flease see

Schedule 1 attached Schedule 1 attached

Additianal numbers att:ched ? Iy’l‘-’as | lNu

2. Name and address of party to whom comespondence |6, Total number of appllcatlons and patents involved: '3
concerning document should be mailed:
§ 720.00

Name: Marcus A. Young 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Enclosed
Internal Address: D

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

502831

Street Address; 1500 Marquis Two Tower

285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signatura,
Robert A. Crosbyv, Esg. M %j“ December 8, 2004

Name of Person Signing Slgna'tura

Date
Total number of pages |nr.:|udlng caver shest, attachments, abd Jocuments:
Mall documenta 16 bs recorded with riguired cover shest Info tlan to:
Gormisslaner of Fatent & Trademerke. Bay Aselgnmants
Washington, ... 20231
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FROM PARRKER HUDSOM

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Description

Blender Base Portion

Toaster Base Portion

Food Preparation Device

Hot Pot Base Portion

Food Processor

Mixer

Mixer Base Portion

Food Processor

Blender Base

Dual Switch Electric Hair Dryer

Electric Air Freshener with Nightlight

Bidet

Multi-Mode Control Circuit and Indicator
Arrangement for an Electrical Appliance

Hair Curler or Similar Article

Hair Curling Brush or Similar Article

Hair Curling System

PTC Hair Roller

Electric Hair Dryer with Multi-Mode Switch for Air
Temperature and Flowrate Control

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description

MNone

3853081
002689-00004

TO  47E8HERZ2639HAEEEAH1 7

Patent No.

D429,947
D426,106
6,058.829
D420,850
D419,367
D419,366
D419,365
D418,362
D417.815
5,727,331
357,330
D343,447

5,160,831
D314,444
D314,064
4,881,559
4,791,272

4,711,988

REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0535
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NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of
December 28, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time
to time, the "Security Apreement"), by and among the Credit Parties thereto (each a "Credit
Party" and collectively, the "Credit Parties"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral
and administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and the Lenders (as defined therein). the
undersigned Credit Party has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien
upon, the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent,
for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders.

Applica Incorporated and Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and
agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3853531 PATENT
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be texminsted in accordance with the torms of the Security Agrecment end (i) is pot to be
construcd a3 2n asgignment of any patent o patent application.

Very truly yours,

APPLICA INCORPORATED,
formerly known as Windmere-Durable Holdings, Inc.

et

Adem L. Kaplan,

Acknowledged and Accopted;

BANK OF A RICA, N.A,, ac Agent
By: L/}fh.-.%—\

Namel_ Lavid M Aadercs
Title: SV F

imsing

PATENT
REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0537
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FROM PARKER HUDSOH

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Description

Blender Base Portion

Toaster Base Portion

Food Preparation Device

Hot Pot Base Portion

Food Processor

Mixer

Mixer Base Portion

Food Processor

Blender Base

Dual Switch Electric Hair Dryer

Electric Air Freshener with Nightlight

Bidet

Multi-Mode Control Circuit and Indicator
Arrangement for an Electrical Appliance

Hair Curler or Similar Article

Hair Curling Brush or Similar Article

Hair Curling System

PTC Hair Roller

Electric Hair Dryer with Multi-Mode Switch for Air
Temperature and Flowrate Control

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description

MNone

JR3530R.1
0Q2629-00004

RECORDED: 12/14/2004

TO A7SEHEEZES9REEEEAH] 7

Patent No.

D429,947
D426,106
6,058,829
420,850
D419,367
D419,366
D419,365
D418,362
D417,815
5,727,331
D357,330
D343.447

5,160,831
D314,444
D314,064
4,881,559
4,791,272

4,711,988

PATENT

F.

5y
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